
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ST. PAUL FIRE & MARINE
INSURANCE COMPANY

Appellant,

v.

NATIONAL UNION FIRE
INSURANCE COMPANY OF
PITTSBURGH, PA.; ROOF DECK
ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, D/B/A
MARQUEE NIGHTCLUB,

Respondents.
_______________________________

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Supreme Court No: 81344
District Court Case No: A758902

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please take notice that Alex R. Velto of Hutchison & Steffen, PLLC, enters

his appearance in the above-captioned matter as attorney for appellant St. Paul

Fire & Marine Insurance Company.

It is respectfully requested that all future documents in this action be served

upon Alex R. Velto of Hutchison & Steffen, PLLC on behalf of the appellant.

Respectfully submitted this 2nd day of August, 2021

HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC

/s/ Alex R. Velto
Mark A. Hutchison (4639)
Alex R. Velto (14961)
10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89145
mhutchison@hutchlegal.com
avelto@hutchlegal.com
Attorneys for Appellant
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC and

that on this date the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was filed electronically with

the Clerk of the Nevada Supreme Court, and therefore electronic service was made

in accordance with the master service list as follows:

Daniel F. Polsenberg (2376)
Abraham G. Smith (13250)
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER
CHRISTIE LLP
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Ste.
600
Las Vegas, NV 89169
dpolsenberg@lrrc.com
asmith@lrrc.com
T: 702.474.2689
F: 702.949.8398
Attorneys for Respondent National
Union Fire Insurance Company of
Pittsburgh, PA and Roof Deck
Entertainment, LLC dba Marquee
Nightclub

Andrew D. Herold, Esq. (7378)
Nicholas B. Salerno, Esq. (6118)
HEROLD & SAGER
3960 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite
500
Las Vegas, NV 89169
aherold@heroldsagerlaw.com
nsalerno@herlodsagerlaw.com
T: 702-990-3624
F: 702-990-3835

Attorneys for Respondent National
Union Fire Insurance Company of
Pittsburgh, PA and Roof Deck
Entertainment, LLC dba Marquee
Nightclub

DATED this 2nd day of August, 2021.

/s/ Kaylee Conradi
An employee of Hutchison & Steffen, PLLC
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